# 502227951 02/12/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Ownership

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David E. Espenlaub	03/12/2007
Robert E. Nimon	03/12/2007
Francis Dinha	03/12/2007
James Yonan	03/12/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESPRE Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	12712 Park Central Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75251

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13662133

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2146532401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.653.2400

Email: scott@griggslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott T. Griggs

Address Line 1: 12900 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1037.1039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott T. Griggs
	DATENT

REEL: 029801 FRAME: 0014

P \$40.00 13662133

PATENT

# Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=Assignment Recordation#page2.tif source=Assignment Recordation#page3.tif source=Assignment Recordation#page4.tif source=Assignment Recordation#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029801 FRAME: 0015

# NOTICE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT UNDER MPEP §306

This is a request for the recordation of a prior assignment recorded against the original parent patent.

In particular, this application, United States Patent Application No. 13/662,133, filed on October 26, 2012 is a continuation of co-pending United States Patent Application No. 12/849,728, filed on August 3, 2010, now United States Patent No. 8,300,553, issued on October 30, 2012; which is a continuation of United States Patent Application No. 12/047,281, filed on March 12, 2008, now United States Patent No. 8,000,261, issued on August 16, 2011; which claims priority from United States Patent Application No. 60,894,372, filed on March 12, 2007.

Recordation of the previously recorded parent assignment is respectfully requested.

PATENT REEL: 029801 FRAME: 0016 USPTO 9/6/2011 11:48:12 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:SCOTT T. GRIGGS COMPANY:17950 PRESTON ROAD

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE	•	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	Notice of Ownership		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David E. Espenlaub			03/12/2007	
Robert E. Nimon			03/12/2007	
Francis Dìnha			03/12/2007	
James Yonan			03/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	***************************************		
Name:	ESPRE Soluti	ons, Inc.		
Street Address:	12712 Park C	entral Dr.		
Internal Address:	Suite 100			
City:	Dallas			
**************************************				
State/Country:	TEXAS			
State/Country: Postal Code:	TEXAS 75251			
	75251			wake day has has day do wide wide and
Postal Code:	75251 ERS Total: 2		Nurnber	natural de la companio de colo de la colo de
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	75251 ERS Total: 2 y Type	12849728	Number	ninda da d
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	75251 ERS Total: 2 y Type		Number	
Propert Application Number	75251 ERS Total: 2 y Type	12849728	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Propert Application Number Patent Number:	75251 ERS Total: 2 y Type	12849728 8000261	Number	
Propert Number  Propert Application Number  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:	75251 ERS Total: 2 y Type -:	12849728 8000261		
Propert Propert Application Number Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Pax Number:  Correspondence will Phone:	75251  ERS Total: 2  y Type  EE DATA  (214)653  I be sent via US Ma 2146532	12849728 8000261 8-2401 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 400		
Propert Propert Application Number Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Pax Number:  Correspondence will Phone: Email:	75251 ERS Total: 2  y Type : EDATA (214)653 // be sent via US Me 2146532 scott@g	12849728 8000261 8-2401 if when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 400 riggslaw.com		
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUMBE  Propert  Application Number:  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Correspondence will  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Nam	75251  ERS Total: 2  y Type  : EDATA  (214)65: 1 be sent via US Me 2146532 scott@g e: Scott T.	12849728 8000261 8-2401 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 400 riggslaw.com Griggs		
Propert NUMBE Propert Application Number Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:  Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	75251  ERS Total: 2  y Type  E DATA  (214)65:  1 be sent via US Me 2146532 scott@g e: Scott T. 17950 F	12849728 8000261 8-2401 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessfut 400 riggslaw.com Griggs reston Road		
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUMBE  Propert  Application Number:  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Correspondence will  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Nam	75251  ERS Total: 2  y Type  :  EDATA  (214)653  # be sent via US Me 2146532  scott@g e: Scott T. 17950 F Suite 10	12849728 8000261 8-2401 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessfut 400 riggslaw.com Griggs reston Road		
Propert Propert Application Number Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Pax Number:  Correspondence will Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:	75251  ERS Total: 2  y Type  :  EDATA  (214)65:  I be sent via US Me 2146532 scott@g e: Scott T. 17950 F Suite 10 Dallas, T	12849728 8000261 8-2401 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 400 riggslaw.com Griggs reston Road		

**PATENT** REEL: 029801 FRAME: 0017

#### NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP

WHEREAS, ESPRE Solutions, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 12712 Park Central Dr., Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75251, (hereinafter "Owner") is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the improvements comprehended by the following inventions (hereinafter the "Patent Property"):

- "System and Method for Multicast Transmission" as described and claimed in United States Patent No. 8,000,261 issued on August 16, 2011; and
- "System and Method for Multicast Transmission" as described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/849,728 filed on August 3, 2010, which is a continuation of United States Patent No. 8,000,261.

WHEREAS, Owner, by way of an employment agreement being effective at least as early as March 12, 2007 and thereafter was assigned the interest of David E. Espenlaub, Dallas, Texas, in the patent property;

WHEREAS, Owner, by way of an independent contractor agreement being effective at least as early as March 12, 2007 and thereafter was assigned the interest of Robert E. Nimon, Dallas, Texas, in the patent property;

WHEREAS, Owner, by way of a third-party consulting agreement being effective at least as early as March 12, 2007 and thereafter was assigned the interest of Francis Dinha, San Ramon, California, in the patent property;

WHEREAS, Owner, by way of a third-party consulting agreement being effective at least as early as March 12, 2007 and thereafter was assigned the interest of James Yonan, Boulder, Colorado, in the patent property;

WHEREAS, all inventors have assigned rights in the Patent Property to the Owner and Owner is the 100% owner of the Patent Property; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this instrument to memorialize the ownership of the Patent Property in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that ESPRE Solutions, Inc. owns the Patent Property.

NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP

PATENT REEL: 029801 FRAME: 0018

**RECORDED: 02/12/2013**